
HHS SENIOR NIGHT
Homer High School Senior Night will be
November 2nd from 6 PM to 7:30 PM. A
KCC and Spring Arbor University
representative will be there to discuss
what they offer.  This is also an
opportunity to have your questions
answered & receive important
information regarding your FAFSA,
college applications & scholarships

AFTER SCHOOL ACTIVITIES

Tues. (11/1): Trojan Learning Lab
Thurs. (11/3): Trojan Learning Lab
Thurs (11/3): Art Club

*All activities are from 3-4 PM

ATHLETIC EVENTS

CONTACT US
Phone: 517-568-4464

Facebook:
https://www.facebook.com/hcstrojans

Email: csangster@homerschools.net

PICTURE RETAKES

TROJAN LEARNING LAB
Trojan Learning Lab is on Tuesdays and
Thursdays after school until 4 PM. This is
an opportunity for your student to get
additional help on their school work. If
you would like your child to attend,
please call the office to sign them up.

KCC will be hosting a county-wide College
Night on Thursday, Oct. 27, from 6-7:30 pm in
the Miller PE Building. This event is free.
Representatives from over 50 educational
institutions will available to talk to.

COLLEGE NIGHT
Prater Studios will be back on Tuesday, Nov. 1,
for retakes. Please remember to bring your
original picture packet with you to return. If
your child did not have their picture taken, they
may do so at this time also.

Mon (10/31) - VB Districts - Away @ 5:30
PM
Wed (11/2) - VB Districts - Away @ TBD
Thur (11/2) - VB Districts - Away @ TBD



DRIVERS ED - SESSION 2: DATE CHANGE
Driver Ed II class will be held on Monday, November 7, Wednesday, November 9 &
Thursday, November 10, from 7-9 pm in Mr. McKown's room. The cost is $40 cash or a
check made out to Mr. Finch. Your child must have had your Level I License from the
Secretary of State's Office for a minimum of 90 days. They also must have a minimum
of 30 practice hours AND at least two nighttime hours logged with their parent or
guardian's signature. They can also bring your phone to show Mr. Finch if you are
tracking your hours on an App. Sign up in the office with the $40.

LUNCH FOR THE WEEK
Monday, October 31 - Hot Dog
Tuesday, November 1 - TBD
Wednesday, November 2 - TBD
Thursday, November 3 - TBD
Friday, November 4 - TBD

COLLEGE VISITS
Reps from the following colleges will be at Homer on these dates:
EMU - Monday, Oct. 31 at 9 am
Olivet - Wednesday, Nov. 2 at 9 am
Adrian - Thursday, Nov. 3 at 9 am
Students may sign up in the office if they would like to attend


